
Annex 

Breakdown of Charges and Fines Imposed on SRC Recruitment LLP 

 
 

Charges Tendered  Charges 

Pleaded Guilty  

Fines 

Imposed 

 49 counts of advertising FDWs in an 

insensitive manner, casting them in 

an undignified light. 

  

 50 counts of failing to ensure that the 

EA’s name and licence number are 

reflected in the advertisements. 

  

 4 counts of incomplete authorisation 

forms to be signed by employer for 

authorising work pass transactions 

  

 4 counts for not administering FDW 

safety agreements 

  

 37 counts for failing to issue itemised 

receipts to FDWs 
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 2 

 

 

 

 2 
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 $48,000 

 

 

 

 $15,000 

 

 

 

 $2,000 

 

 

 

 $6,000 

 

 

 $7,000 

 

Total number of charges against SRC Recruitment LLP = 144 

 

Total number of charges pleaded guilty to = 45 

 

Total number of charges taken into consideration for sentencing = 99 

 

Total Fine = $78,000 
 


