Annex Breakdown of Charges and Fines Imposed on SRC Recruitment LLP

		Charges Tendered	Charges	Fir	nes
			Pleaded Guilty	lm	posed
•	insen	unts of advertising FDWs in an sitive manner, casting them in adignified light.	• 16	•	\$48,000
•	EA's	unts of failing to ensure that the name and licence number are ted in the advertisements.	• 15	•	\$15,000
•	forms	nts of incomplete authorisation to be signed by employer for orising work pass transactions	• 2	•	\$2,000
•		nts for not administering FDW	• 2	•	\$6,000
•		unts for failing to issue itemised ots to FDWs	• 10	•	\$7,000

Total number of charges against SRC Recruitment LLP = 144

Total number of charges pleaded guilty to = 45

Total number of charges taken into consideration for sentencing = 99

Total Fine = \$78,000